

SLP(C)No. 7729-7730 OF 2003  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7729-7730/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2002 in WP 24110 & 24875/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUKHJINDER JEET KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.  
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Rani Chhabra, learned counsel who has been appearing on more than one occasion to get instructions from the petitioners, represents that the petitioners want to argue the matter themselves and, therefore, she may be discharged. In the light of this request she is discharged from the case. Issue notice to the petitioners only stating them that the matter can be heard either in person or through a counsel and no one holding the power of attorney can argue the matter.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)  
Court Master Asstt. Registrar